Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

TO 1	FOB Dest. Prepaid & Allowed	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order		HHSTX-3-0	
specifications	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Req s, terms, and conditions set forth in the adver	tisement and vendor's	Date 09/01/22	Revision		Pa
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Ship To:	6433 - Carlsbad:11640 US Hwy 87 N HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 11640 US Hwy 87 N 11640 N US Hwy 87 Carlsbad TX 76934		
Vendor:	1751868379 6 JOHN W GASPARINI INC DBA MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS PO BOX 121554 FORT WORTH TX 761211554 United States		Bill To:	United States Invoice - DADS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 2501 Maple St PO Box 451 Abilene TX 79602 United States		OMMISSION
			Fax: Email:	325/795-3807 710Accounting@h	hsc.state.tx.us	
			Purchaser:	Fletcher,Patricia I	Rose	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
lease find	a copy of our standard terms and conditi	ons attached				
Please conf NOTE: FRE ⁻ his Blanke	a copy of our standard terms and conditi irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact.	PREPAY AND ALLOW	Please do not ship or i	nvoice prior to 9/1/:	2022. Do not ship	o until notified
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/	PREPAY AND ALLOW	Please do not ship or i	nvoice prior to 9/1/:	2022. Do not ship	o until notified
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen Your invoice	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact.	PREPAY AND ALLOW 2022 through 8/31/2023.	contract. The agency	shall be obligated	·	
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen Your invoice HHSC does	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact. es are not to exceed \$15000 not commit to ordering specific dollar ar	PREPAY AND ALLOW 2022 through 8/31/2023. nounts with respect to this unds not utilized by 08/31/2	contract. The agency 2023 are automatically	shall be obligated	·	ose goods
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen Your invoice HSC does actually orde	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact. es are not to exceed \$15000 not commit to ordering specific dollar ar ered and received by the agency. Any fu	PREPAY AND ALLOW 2022 through 8/31/2023. nounts with respect to this unds not utilized by 08/31/2	contract. The agency 2023 are automatically LOT 10	shall be obligated cancelled.	to pay for only the \$10,000.00	ose goods
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen Your invoice HSC does actually orde	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact. es are not to exceed \$15000 not commit to ordering specific dollar ar ered and received by the agency. Any fu	PREPAY AND ALLOW 2022 through 8/31/2023. nounts with respect to this unds not utilized by 08/31/2	contract. The agency 2023 are automatically LOT 10 Sche	shall be obligated cancelled.	to pay for only the \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	ose goods
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen Your invoice HSC does actually orde	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact. es are not to exceed \$15000 not commit to ordering specific dollar ar ered and received by the agency. Any fu	PREPAY AND ALLOW 2022 through 8/31/2023. nounts with respect to this inds not utilized by 08/31/2 670-57 1.00	contract. The agency 2023 are automatically LOT 10 Sche Item Total f	shall be obligated cancelled. 0000.00000 dule Total	to pay for only the \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	ose goods
Please conf NOTE: FRE This Blanke by the Agen Your invoice HHSC does actually orde	irm receipt of this purchase order. IGHT TERMS ARE FOB DESTINATION t Purchase Order is for the period of 9/1/ cy contact. es are not to exceed \$15000 not commit to ordering specific dollar ar ered and received by the agency. Any full FY23 Goods: Maintenance - Building materials and supplies - plumbing - PVC pipe, ells, etc. DA1-SGSSLC FY23 Goods: Maintenance - Parts - plumbing - drill bits, saw blades, etc.	PREPAY AND ALLOW 2022 through 8/31/2023. nounts with respect to this inds not utilized by 08/31/2 670-57 1.00	contract. The agency 2023 are automatically LOT 10 Sche Item Total f LOT 5	shall be obligated cancelled. 0000.00000 dule Total for Line 1	to pay for only the \$10,000.00 <u>\$10,000.00</u> <u>\$10,000.00</u> \$5,000.00	ose goods 09/01/2022

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

ayment Terms et 30	s Freight Terms FOB Dest. Prepaid & Allowed	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order	Н	IHSTX-3-00	00298019
If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's		Date 09/01/22	Revision		Page 2	
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Ship To:	6433 - Carlsbad:11640 US Hwy 87 N HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 11640 US Hwy 87 N 11640 N US Hwy 87 Carlsbad TX 76934 United States		
endor:	1751868379 6 JOHN W GASPARINI INC DBA MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS PO BOX 121554 FORT WORTH TX 761211554 United States		Bill To: Invoice - DADS HEALTH & HUMA 2501 Maple St PO Box 451 Abilene TX 79602 United States	AN SERVICES COMMISSION		
			Fax: Email:	325/795-3807 710Accounting@hh	sc.state.tx.us	
			Purchaser:	Fletcher,Patricia R	lose	
ine-Sch In	ventory Item ID - Line Description Cl	ass/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Patricia Fletcher, CTPM	
	<u>08/12/2022</u>